Werne & Thiel GdbR
D-79793 Wutöschingen-Degernau
Untere Mühlewiesen 2a
Tel.: +49 7746 2425  Fax: +49 7746 2588
Document:
D100384
Issued: Checked:

7. Calibration of the moisture probe      12
8. Example calibration for sand      14
9. Type designation        16
10. Technical data        17
11. Connector pinouts        19
12. Cabling         23
13. Protection against damage by lightning     23
14. Mounting dimensions        24
15. Mechanical dimensions       26
16. Accessories         29
17. Notes          29
Werne & Thiel GdbR
D-79793 Wutöschingen-Degernau
Tel.:+49 7746 2425  Fax.:+49 7746 2588
Changes:
18-11-2013 Klaas
Page:
3/29
Document:
D100384
100384_kl.doc
1.     The moisture measuring probes
Werne & Thiel is an expert in the manufacturing of robust probes for measuring the moisture content of a
variety of materials. The moisture probes provide an excellent price performance ratio. Over the last

D100384
100384_kl.doc
9.      Type designation
FS-X- X- X- X- X- X
Type Option model Remarks
U Signal output 0...10V Standard
I Signal output 0...20mA
I4 Signal output 4...20mA
UT Signal output 0...10V,    integrated PT100
IT Signal output 0...20mA, integrated PT100
I4T Signal output 4...20mA, integrated PT100
X Surface made of synthetic material Standard
K Ceramic surface
TF Teflon surface
G Rubber surface
X Without calibration trimmers Standard
T Integrated calibration trimmers
TE Calibration trimmers in external trimmer box
G50 Max. operational temperature +50°C Standard
G80 Max. operational temperature +80°C
G190 Max. operational temperature +190°C
Also possible: G120, G14, G160
Ceramic surface
(standard)
15 ±15V DC supply Standard
30 +24V DC supply
18H Compatible with old “18V probe” only FS1, FSV, FSA
1 Disc probe with fixed flange
V Adjustable probe
A Arm mounted porbe (0.2m, 0.5m or 1m)
M Mixer probe Ceramic surface
H High temperature probe (max. +190°C) Ceramic surface
Please order necessary accessories (clamping ring, mounting ring, reinforcing tube, etc.) separately.
Example:   FSV-30-G80-T-K-IT
“Adjustable probe FSV, +24V DC supply, ambient temperature up to 80°C, integrated “0” and “%” trimmers,
ceramic measuring surface, signal output 0...20mA and integrated temperature sensor PT100.”
Werne & Thiel GdbR
D-79793 Wutöschingen-Degernau
Tel.:+49 7746 2425  Fax.:+49 7746 2588
Changes:
18-11-2013 Klaas
Page:
17/29
Document:
D100384
100384_kl.doc
10.    Technical data
Supply voltage  +/-15V DC (allowed tolerance +/-0.5V)
    +24V DC (+9V...+32V), optional
Supply current   max. 30mA (+15V, voltage output)
(+/-15V probe)   max. 30mA (–15V, voltage output)
max. 50mA (+15V, current output)
max. 30mA (–15V, current output)
Recommended fuses  “50mA T” in the +15V supply line and “50mA T” in the -15V supply line
(+/-15V probe)
Supply current   max. 170mA (+10V supply)
(+24V probe)   max. 130mA (+15V supply)
    max.   75mA (+24V supply)
    max.   60mA (+30V supply)
Recommended fuses  “315mA T” in the +24V supply line
(+24V probe)
Nominal signal output  0...10V (into a load ≥ 10kΩ)
    0/4...20mA (into a load ≤ 500Ω), optional